Fig 12
½″~1″
Fig 12
⅜″, 1¼″~2½″
TI-P164-02
CMGT Issue 10
(KR 2204)
Fig 12 황동, 청동 스트레나

폐기
이 제품은 재활용이 가능하다. 적절한 폐기 절차를 따른다면 생태학적 위험은 없다.
● 주문방법
예 : �1 off Spirax Sarco 1½″ Fig 12 bronze strainer with screwed BSP connections and stainless steel screen having 0.8 mm perforations.
필요 시 분해간격
■�본사 : TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766  ■공장 : TEL(032)820-3000, FAX 032-811-6215  ■한국스파이렉스사코㈜는 로이드인증원(LRQA)
으로부터 ISO9001(품질경영), ISO14001(환경경영), ISO45001(안전보건경영), ISO50001(에너지경영) 인증을 취득하였습니다.
TI-P164-02
CMGT Issue 10
Page 4 of 4
Fig 12 Brass and Bronze Strainers
Fig 12
½" ~ 1"
Fig 12
3/8", 1¼" ~ 2½"
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Strainer screen (state material, size of perforation or mesh and size of strainer) 4
Cap gasket (packet of 3) 3
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of strainer and
perforations or mesh required.
Example: 1 - Stainless steel strainer screen having 0.8 mm perforations for a ¾" Spirax Sarco Fig 12 strainer.
3
4
2
3
4
2
Recommended tightening torques
Item Size Qty or mm N m
2
3/8"
½"
¾"
1"
1¼"
1½"
2"
2½"
1
22 A/F
22 A/F
27 A/F
27 A/F
41 A/F
41 A/F
55 A/F
55 A/F
M28
M28
M32
M42
M56
M60
M72
3¼"-16 UNS
35 - 40
35 - 40
42 - 48
70 - 80
124 - 144
164 - 184
234 - 264
300 - 330
● 정비부품
공급 가능한 정비부품은 실선으로 표시되어 있으며 점선으로 표시된 부분은 정비부품으로 공급되지 않는다.